11/2/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=15669643&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900423779

10/04/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

ı				
l	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ı	Zinganything, LLC		08/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2C Galactic, LLC
Street Address:	168 North Clinton Street, Suite 500
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490831	CITRUS ZINGER
Registration Number:	4620281	KID ZINGER
Registration Number:	5049602	Z
Registration Number:	4769718	ZING 54
Registration Number:	5112969	ZING ANYTHING
Registration Number:	4386433	ZINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

314.552.6380

Email:

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Hadi S. Al-Shathir Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 2:

One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Hadi S. Al-Shathir

SIGNATURE:

/hsa/

DATE SIGNED:

10/04/2017

1/1

Total Attachments: 24 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif source=Assignment#page22.tif source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

August 24, 2017

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by and among ZINGANYTHING, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Zing"), BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Brighteye" and together with Zing, collectively the "Assignors"), and O2C GALACTIC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignors and Assignee may also be referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties." Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, under the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, by and among Assignors and Assignee, Assignors have sold to Assignee, among other assets, all intellectual property rights included in the Intellectual Property transferred pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (the "Transferred IP"), including certain trademarks, patents, copyrights and domain names, and have agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording or filing as proof of transfer of ownership with appropriate governmental or other authorities.

NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual premises and covenants herein and under the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Patent Assignment: Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Exceptions and in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, all of their rights, titles and interests in the patents and patent applications included in the Transferred IP (collectively, the "Transferred Patents") including all inventions, patents and patent applications, all letters patent in all countries of the world, and all issuances, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, including without limitation the patent applications and issued patents listed on Schedule A, whether patented or unpatented, and whether or not reduced to practice, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement with respect to the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Trademark Assignment</u>: Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Exceptions and in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, all of their rights, titles and interests in the trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, brand names and trade names included in the Transferred IP (collectively, the "**Transferred Trademarks**") and all registrations and registration applications relating thereto, including without limitation the registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u>, whether registered or unregistered, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement or dilution with respect to the foregoing.

3. Domain Name Assignment:

a. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, in each case, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Exceptions and in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, all of their rights in the domain names included in the Transferred IP (the "Transferred Domain Names") including without limitation the Transferred Domain Names listed in Schedule B, together with the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby.

- b. Each Assignor shall submit to Assignee or the applicable domain name registrar used by such Assignor for the Transferred Domain Names any information required by each applicable domain name registrar for the Transferred Domain Names to (i) establish Assignee as the "Owner," "Administrative Contact", "Technical Contact" and "Billing Contact" for each such domain name and (ii) change the domain name server information necessary to enable Assignee to exercise its rights in and to such Transferred Domain Names, including to release and transfer possession and control of the Domain Names to Assignee, and agrees to initiate or cooperate with all appropriate and necessary transfer actions and processes with such Assignors' current registrar and perform, follow or cooperate with Assignee on all procedures and actions specified by the registrar, and complete any documents or forms that may be required by the registrar, including, as necessary, executing documents or forms in the presence of an authorized notary public and delivering such documents or forms properly executed to the registrars, with copies to Assignee.
- 4. <u>Copyright Assignment</u>: Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Exceptions and in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, all of their rights in the copyrights included in the Transferred IP (collectively, the "**Transferred Copyrights**") and all registrations and applications for registration relating thereto, including without limitation the copyrights listed on <u>Schedule C</u>, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, including all works of expression, derivative works and moral rights related thereto, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement with respect to the foregoing.
- 5. Recordation: The Assignors consent to the recordation of this Assignment and agree to, at the request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver any further documents and legal instruments as may be necessary by any jurisdiction or foreign governmental entity, and do all other things reasonably necessary to perfect in Assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Transferred IP, throughout the world, including without limitation, executing and delivering any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, and affidavits.
- 6. Severability: It is the desire and intent of the Parties that the provisions of this Assignment will be enforced to the fullest extent permissible under the Laws in each jurisdiction in which enforcement is sought. Accordingly, if any particular provision of this Assignment will be determined to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision will be deemed amended to delete therefrom the portion thus determined to be invalid or unenforceable, such deletion to apply to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions herein only with respect to the operation of such provision in the particular jurisdiction in which such determination is made.
- 7. Purchase Agreement Governs: This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant and subject to the Purchase Agreement. The Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to enlarge, modify or alter in any way the terms of the Purchase Agreement. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.
- 8. <u>Governing Law</u>: This Assignment shall be governed by the law of the State of Ohio without reference to the choice of law doctrine of such state.

- 9. Forum Selection and Consent to Jurisdiction: EACH OF THE PARTIES AGREES THAT ANY LITIGATION BASED HEREON, OR ARISING OUT OF, UNDER, OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES, MAY BE BROUGHT AND MAINTAINED IN THE FEDERAL AND STATE COURTS OF THE STATE OF OHIO IN AND FOR SUMMIT COUNTY. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS TO THE JURISDICTION OF SUCH COURTS. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ANY OBJECTION WHICH IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY SUCH LITIGATION BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURTS REFERRED TO ABOVE AND ANY CLAIM THAT ANY SUCH LITIGATION HAS BEEN BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM. Nothing in this Section 9 will affect the right of any Party to bring any action, suit, or other proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement in any other court.
- 10. <u>Headings</u>: The headings contained in this Assignment are for reference purposes only and shall not affect in any way the meaning and interpretation of this Assignment.
- 11. Execution: This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall be deemed to constitute the same Assignment. If any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission or by PDF, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf the signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile or PDF signature were an original thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed or caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first indicated above.

Assignors:

ZINGANYTHING, LLC

By:

Name: Joshua Lefkovitž

Title: President

On this <u>24th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2017, personally appeared before me Joshua Lefkovitz, known to me to be the President of ZINGANYTHING, LLC, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of ZINGANYTHING, LLC.

Notary Public:

OFFICIAL SEAL
GREGORY JACKSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/16/18

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Joshua Lefkovitz

Title: President

On this 25 day of 2017, personally appeared before me Joshua Lefkovitz, known to me to be the President of BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC.

Notary Public:

OFFICIAL SEAL
GREGORY JACKSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/18/18

Assignee:

O2C GALACTIC, LLC

Name: Jonathon Miller

Name: Jonathon Miller Title: Vice President

On this 22 day of 4 day, 2017, personally appeared before me Jonathon Miller, known to me to be the Vice President of O2C GALACTIC, LLC, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of O2C GALACTIC, LLC.

Notary Publica

Tracey Ann Ezelle
Commission Expires
11-08-2017

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

See attached.
Non-registered Trademarks (common law rights)
See attached.
Domain Names

92119765

See attached.

Trademark Applications and Registrations

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
US Federal	CITRUS ZINGER RN: 4490831 SN: 86004662	Registered March 4, 2014 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: July 8, 2013 Application Published: December 17, 2013 Registered: March 4, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; decanters; pitchers; plastic water bottles sold empty; portable beverage dispensers; sports bottles sold empty; water bottles sold empty	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) Building a 1340 Home Avenue Akron, Ohio 44310 United States (States)
US Federal	KID ZINGER RN: 4620281 SN: 86198915	Registered October 14, 2014 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: January 1, 2014 Filed: February 20, 2014 Application Published: July 29, 2014 Registered: October 14, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; drinking bottles for sports; plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; water bottles sold empty	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)
US Federal	Z and Design RN: 5049602 SN: 86915911	Registered September 27, 2016 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: February 22, 2016 Application Published: July 12, 2016 Registered: September 27, 2016	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic and metal water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty	Zinganything LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)
US Federal	ZING 54 RN: 4769718 SN: 86198925	Registered July 7, 2015 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: January 1, 2015 Filed: February 20, 2014 Application	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; drinking bottles for sports; plastic water bottles sold empty	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		Published: January 6, 2015 Registered: July 7, 2015		
US Federal	ZING ANYTHING RN: 5112969 SN: 87006586	Registered January 3, 2017 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: April 19, 2016 Application Published: October 18, 2016 Registered: January 3, 2017	(Int'l Class: 21) portable beverage dispensers; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable stainless steel water bottles sold empty; barware, namely, infusion pitchers, and beverage glasses; housewares and accessories, namely, infusion beverage mixing vessels and decanters; beverage mixing vessels incorporating essence extractors for comminuting for the extraction of edible and aromatic oils; beverage mixing vessels incorporating hand grinding citrus presses for the direct blending of freshly extracted citrus juice, oils into a drinking liquid	Zing Anything LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)
US Federal	ZINGER RN: 4386433 SN: 85632005	Registered August 20, 2013 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: May 22, 2012 Application Published: June 4, 2013 Registered: August 20, 2013	(Int'l Class: 21) portable beverage dispensers; reusable water bottles sold empty; barware, namely, infusion pitchers and beverage glasses; housewares and accessories, namely, infusion beverage vessels and decanters	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) Building a 1340 Home Avenue Akron, Ohio 44310 United States (States)
US Federal	ZINGO (Stylized) RN: 4810281 SN: 86470993	Registered September 8, 2015 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: July 9, 2015 Filed: December 4, 2014 Application Published: May 12, 2015 Registered: September 8, 2015	(Int'l Class: 21) water bottles sold empty	Brighteye Innovations, LLC (OHIO CORP.) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
Canada	Z CITRUSZINGER and Design RN: TMA906840 AN: 1665884	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 19, 2015 Filed: March 3, 2014 Application Published: December 31, 2014 Registered: June 19, 2015 Expiration Date: June 19, 2030	(Int'l Class: 21) Goods: (1) Water bottles (Int'l Class: 21) Household goods and glass	Zinganything, LLCa limited liability company of the State of Ohio 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, OH 44320, United States (States)
Canada	Z KIDZINGER and Design RN: TMA918115 AN: 1665883	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 23, 2015 Filed: March 3, 2014 Application Published: July 1, 2015 Registered: October 23, 2015 Expiration Date: October 23, 2030	(Int'l Class: 21) Goods: (1) Water bottles (Int'l Class: 21) Household goods and glass	Zinganything, LLCa limited liability company of the State of Ohio 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, OH 44320, United States (States)
European Union	CITRUS ZINGER RN: 012618773 AN: 012618773	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered July 3, 2014 Filed: February 20, 2014 Registered: July 1, 2014 Expiration Date: February 20, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, sold empty; Decanters; Pitchers; Plastic water bottles, sold empty; Portable beverage dispensers; Sports bottles, sold empty; Water bottles, sold empty.	Zinganything, LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd., 44320, Akron, Ohio, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
European Union	Kid Zinger RN: 012822391 AN: 012822391	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 5, 2014 Filed: April 25, 2014 Registered: September 3, 2014 Expiration Date: April 25, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, sold empty; Decanters; Pitchers; Plastic water bottles, sold empty; Portable beverage dispensers; Sports bottles, sold empty; Water bottles, sold empty.	Zinganything, LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd., 44320, Akron, Ohio, United States (States)
European Union	Zing Anything RN: 012822532 AN: 012822532	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 5, 2014 Filed: April 25, 2014 Registered: September 3, 2014 Expiration Date: April 25, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, sold empty; Decanters; Pitchers; Plastic water bottles, sold empty; Portable beverage dispensers; Sports bottles, sold empty; Water bottles, sold empty.	Zinganything, LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd., 44320, Akron, Ohio, United States (States)
Australia	Z CITRUSZINGER and Design CITUSZINGER RN: 1605186 AN: 1605186	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered/Protecte d Filed: February 11, 2014 Application Published: July 3, 2014 Registered: February 11, 2014 Registration Published: September 18, 2014 Expiration Date: February 11, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, bottles sold empty; water bottles; water bottles sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; decanters; pitchers; drinking vessels; essence extracting drinking vessels; portable beverage dispensers, including portable beverage dispensers adapted to produce essences from foodstuffs such as fruit, more particularly citrus fruit, for addition to other liquids, such as water, in the dispenser	Brighteye Innovations, LLC 1340 Home Avenue, Building A Akron Ohio 44310, United States (States)
Australia	Z KIDZINGER and	Australia	(Int'l Class: 21)	Brighteye Innovations, LLC

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	Design RN: 1605187 AN: 1605187	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered/Protecte d Filed: February 11, 2014 Application Published: July 3, 2014 Registered: February 11, 2014 Registration Published: September 18, 2014 Expiration Date: February 11, 2024	Bottles, bottles sold empty; water bottles; water bottles sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; decanters; pitchers; drinking vessels; essence extracting drinking vessels; portable beverage dispensers, including portable beverage dispensers adapted to produce essences from foodstuffs such as fruit, more particularly citrus fruit, for addition to other liquids, such as water, in the dispenser	1340 Home Avenue, Building A Akron Ohio 44310, United States (States)
China	AQUAZINGER AN: 13042885	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed August 7, 2013 Filed: August 7, 2013	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Drinks the household utensils; Home use non-electrically operated presses out the fruit; Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169 PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	CITRUS ZINGER CITRUS ZINGER RN: 14013823	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	CITRUSZINGER RN: 12552489	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Drinking vessel; household non- electric mixer; non-electric household devices fruit juice;	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		September 14, 2016 Filed: May 9, 2013 Application Published: June 13, 2016 Registered: September 14, 2016 Expiration Date: September 13, 2026	non-electric blender	
China	CITRUSZINGER CITUSZINGER RN: 14013824	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	CITRUSZINGER MINI *CITRUSZINGER RN: 14013805	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Non-electric stirrer; household non-electric squeeze fruit; drinking utensils; home non- electric mixer	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	CITRUSZINGER ORIGINAL ************************************	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026		
China	CITRUSZINGERBI GGIE *CITUSZINGER RN: 14013806	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 21, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 20, 2016 Registered: December 21, 2016 Expiration Date: December 20, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	KIDZINGER KIC ZINGET AN: 14013820	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed February 12, 2014 Filed: February 12, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	KIDZINGER ***KICZINGER RN: 13908280	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 14, 2016 Filed: January 14, 2014 Application Published: May 13, 2016 Registered: August 14, 2016 Expiration Date: August 13, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
China	ZING 54 ZING 54 RN: 14060138	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 28, 2015 Filed: February 24, 2014 Application Published: March 27, 2015 Registered: June 28, 2015 Expiration Date: June 27, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	ZING ANYTHING RN: 12552490	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 7, 2014 Filed: May 9, 2013 Application Published: July 6, 2014 Registered: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: October 6, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Drinking vessel; household non- electric mixer; non-electric household devices fruit juice; non-electric blender	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	zingblade zingblade RN: 14587973	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered July 14, 2015 Filed: June 6, 2014 Application Published: April 13, 2015 Registered: July 14, 2015 Expiration Date: July 13, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 08) Ceramic knife	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	ZINGER	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	ZINGE AN: 14013822	February 12, 2014 Filed: February 12, 2014	operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	No Text Elements RN: 14013821	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 14, 2015 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: December 13, 2014 Registered: March 14, 2015 Expiration Date: March 13, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	KIDZINGER kid Zinger AN: 14060139	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed February 24, 2014 Filed: February 24, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company
China	THERMALZINGER Z AN: 15461181	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 8, 2014 Filed: October 8, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
China	VODKAZINGER AN: 14597975	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed June 11, 2014 Filed: June 11, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
China	ZINGO AN: 15461182	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 8, 2014 Filed: October 8, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Non-electrically operated mixer; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
China	Z 珍果 AN: 15616450	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 31, 2014 Filed: October 31, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
China	震兴 AN: 15616451	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 31, 2014 Filed: October 31, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
Hong Kong	z citruszinger * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered February 9, 2015 Filed: June 11, 2014 Application Published: October 31, 2014 Registered: June 11, 2014 Expiration Date: June 10, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 United States of America, United States (States)
Hong Kong	z kidzinger *	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered February 9, 2015 Filed: June 11, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 United States of America, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		Application Published: October 31, 2014 Registered: June 11, 2014 Expiration Date: June 10, 2024		
Hong Kong	Z zingo	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 16, 2015 Filed: May 5, 2015 Application Published: July 3, 2015 Registered: May 5, 2015 Expiration Date: May 4, 2025	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers; all included in .	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, OH 44320, UNITED STATES, United States (States)
India	citrus zinger & device and Design citrus zinger AN: 2782013	KOLKATA - Filed Last Status Received: Objection pending Filed: July 28, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC[1624333] Body Incorporate 1760 Wadsworth Rd., Akron , OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
India	Kid zinger & device and Design AN: 2782012	KOLKATA - Filed Last Status Received: Objection pending Filed: July 28, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC[1624333] Body Incorporate 1760 Wadsworth Rd., Akron , OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Japan	zing anything	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 05, 2014 Filed: April 11, 2014 Application Published: May 15, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage containers, household juice squeezer (excluding electric ones), household fruit juice and mixer for drinking water (excluding electric ones).	ブライトアイ イノベーションズ リミテッド ライアビリティ カンパニー アメリカ合衆国 イリノイ州 60680 シカゴ 私書箱5169, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	AN: 2014-028706	Registered: September 5, 2014 Registration Published: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: September 5, 2024		
Japan	citrus zinger RN: 5699547 AN: 2014-028705	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 05, 2014 Filed: April 11, 2014 Application Published: May 15, 2014 Registered: September 5, 2014 Registration Published: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: September 5, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage containers, household juice squeezer (excluding electric ones), household fruit juice and mixer for drinking water (excluding electric ones).	ブライトアイ イノベーションズ リミテッド ライアビリティ カンパニー アメリカ合衆国 イリノイ州 60680 シカゴ 私書箱5169, United States (States)
Japan	kid zinger ********** RN: 5699546 AN: 2014-028704	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 05, 2014 Filed: April 11, 2014 Application Published: May 15, 2014 Registered: September 5, 2014 Registration Published: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: September 5, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage containers, household juice squeezer (excluding electric ones), household fruit juice and mixer for drinking water (excluding electric ones).	ブライトアイ イノベーションズ リミテッド ライア ビリティ カンパニー アメ リカ合衆国 イリノイ州 60680 シカゴ 私書箱5169, United States (States)
Macau	Z CITRUSZINGER and Design	Macau Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 21, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Bottles for water, juice squeezers manuals.	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 USA, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: N/86453 AN: N/86453	Application Published: July 16, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Registration Published: December 3, 2014 Expiration Date: November 13, 2021		
Macau	Z KIDZINGER and Design RN: N/86452 AN: N/86452	Macau Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 21, 2014 Application Published: July 16, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Registration Published: December 3, 2014 Expiration Date: November 13, 2021	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Bottles for water, juice squeezers manuals.	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 USA, United States (States)
Philippines	CITRUS ZINGER and Design CITRUS ZINGER RN: 4-2014-12423 AN: 4-2014-12423	Philippines Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 30, 2015 Filed: October 8, 2014 Registered: January 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles and containers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., OH, United States (States)
Republic of Korea	citrus zinger and Design	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 28, 2014 Application Published: August 6, 2014 Registered:	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottle, Beverage containers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC **** WADSWORTH RD, AKRON, OH *****, U.S.A., United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: 4010721050000 AN: 4020140013746	November 26, 2014		
Republic of Korea	kidzinger and Design RN: 4010721040000 AN: 4020140013723	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 28, 2014 Application Published: August 6, 2014 Registered: November 26, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottle, Beverage containers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC **** WADSWORTH RD, AKRON, OH *****, U.S.A., United States (States)
Singapore	citrus zinger citrus zinger RN: T1406789A AN: T1406789A	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 2, 2014 Filed: May 2, 2014 Application Published: September 5, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Expiration Date: May 2, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Registered Containers for beverages; Domestic containers for beverages; Heat-insulated containers for beverages; Non- electric kitchen machines for preparing beverages; Portable containers (household) for beverages.	Brighteye Innovations (Ohio) 1760 Wadsworth Rd, Akron, OH 44320, United States of America
Singapore	kidzinger kidzinger kidzinger RN: T1406791C AN: T1406791C	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 2, 2014 Filed: May 2, 2014 Application Published: September 5, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Expiration Date: May 2, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Registered Containers for beverages; Domestic containers for beverages; Heat-insulated containers for beverages; Non- electric kitchen machines for preparing beverages; Portable containers (household) for beverages.	Brighteye Innovations (Ohio) 1760 Wadsworth Rd, Akron, OH 44320, United States of America

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
Singapore	z zingo 2 ZINGO RN: 40201507304W AN: 40201507304W	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 7, 2015 Filed: May 7, 2015 Application Published: August 28, 2015 Registered: November 4, 2015 Expiration Date: May 7, 2025	(Int'l Class: 21) Registered Containers for household or kitchen use; containers for household use adapted to dispense their contents; plastic containers (household utensils); portable domestic containers; food containers; food storage containers; containers for beverages; domestic containers for beverages; heat-insulated containers for beverages; non- electric kitchen machines for preparing beverages; portable containers (household) for beverages.	Brighteye Innovations LLC (Ohio) 1760 Wadsworth Rd., Akron, OH 44320, United States of America
Taiwan	Citrus Zinger & design RN: 01670679 AN: 102050971	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: September 12, 2013 Registered: October 16, 2014 Registration Published: October 16, 2014 Expiration Date: October 15, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, hand pressure juice machine.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	citruszinger及圖 RN: 01615112 AN: 102020741	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 19, 2013 Registered: December 16, 2013 Registration Published: December 16, 2013 Expiration Date: December 15, 2023	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle; milk jugs; cold water bottles; coffee distillation maker; oiler; non-electric medicine coffee pot; non-electric coffee maker; non-electric coffee filter pot; non-electric pot; travel kettle; teapot; flagon; flute maker; pot; insulation kettle; insulation pot; teapot insulation kits; teapot insulation cover; the juicer; household electric juice.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 美國
Taiwan	KID ZINGER	Taiwan Registered Last Status	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, hand pressure	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD.,

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: 01662824 AN: 103002064	Received: Registered Filed: January 13, 2014 Registered: September 1, 2014 Registration Published: September 1, 2014 Expiration Date: August 31, 2024	juice machine.	AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	Z RN: 01697552 AN: 103045841	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: August 8, 2014 Registered: March 16, 2015 Registration Published: March 16, 2015 Expiration Date: March 15, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders, household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	Z ZINGO RN: 01744204 AN: 104025345	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 7, 2015 Registered: December 16, 2015 Registration Published: December 16, 2015 Expiration Date: December 15, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders, household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	ZING	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 16, 2014 Registered: November 16, 2014 Registration	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders, household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: 01676052 AN: 103020934	Published: November 16, 2014 Expiration Date: November 15, 2024		
Taiwan	ZING ANYTHING	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received:	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders,	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA,
	zmg 2 arything	Registered Filed: April 17, 2014 Registered: November 16, 2014 Registration	household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	United States (States)
	RN: 01676055 AN: 103021250	Published: November 16, 2014 Expiration Date: November 15, 2024		

RECORDED: 10/04/2017